c (.

. Milwaukee Count
KOLIZS y
SN\&N®
oou N“* Signature Copy

Action Report: 24-915

File Number: 24-915

Report from the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting
authorization to enter into a 2025 State contract for Community Youth and Family Aids in
the amount of $41,990,627. (Referred to the Committee on Health Equity, Human
Needs, and Strategic Planning for INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY per

Section 59.52(31)(d), Wisconsin State Statutes; Referred to the Committee on
Finance)

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 12/19/2024 by the following vote: passed

Ayes: 17 Alexander, Bielinski, Capriolo, Eckblad, Goémez-Tom, Johnson Jr.,
l.ogsdon, Martin, Martinez, O'Connor, Rolland, Shea, Taylor (5), Taylor
{17), Vincent, Wasserman, and Nicholsen

Excused: 1 Coggs-Jones

Certification to County m ﬂ

Board Passage Marcelia Nicholson

Certification of County C’:\“‘\v a OA.:E-A DEC 19 2024

Date

Date DEC lg 202_’(

Board Passage George Christenson

| approve the attached D @

resolution or David Crowley
ordinance.

e ,
Received by County ch" ' DEC 23 2ot5

Date
Clerk's Office George Christenson

Date DEE £ ?02[‘

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 12/20/24



